

®

CrI.A.No. 117-118 OF 2005  
ITEM No.1B.(J)

Court No.6SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.117-118/2005  
(Arising from SLP(CrI) Nos.2334-2335/2003)

KAILASH VERMA Appellant.

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN. & ANR. Respondents.

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA, JJ)

Date :18/01/2005 These matters were called for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv. for  
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

The Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan pronounced the judgment of the court.  
Leave granted.  
The appeals are allowed.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)